Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert Castellani		10/14/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North American Rescue Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	481 Garlington Road, Suite A	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29615	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2880370	3XSERIES COMPOSITE
Registration Number:	2931644	3X COMPOSITE SERIES
Registration Number:	2878937	PRODUCTS WITH A MISSION
Registration Number:	2878931	RAVEN
Registration Number:	2835400	STINGRAY
Registration Number:	2875593	TALON
Registration Number:	2872541	UNCONVENTIONAL MEDIC
Registration Number:	3291479	CRICKIT
Registration Number:	3034465	BLACK TALON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)232-4437

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(864) 232-4261 Phone: Email: IPdocket@mcnair.net Seann P. Lahey Correspondent Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003661 FRAME: 0285

900092060

Address Line 1: 101 North Main Street, Suite 900 Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10827 Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 035391.00001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Seann P. Lahey Signature: /Seann P. Lahey//SPL Date: 11/15/2007 **Total Attachments: 1** source=NARP 035391.00001 Asg of 9 registered marks#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003661 FRAME: 0286

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Castellani, an individual and resident of 101 Regents Gate Court, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29681-3611, has adopted, is using and is the owner of the following United States Federal registrations:

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Registered</u>
2,880,370	3X SERIES COMPOSITE	08/31/2004
2,931,644	3X COMPOSITE SERIES	03/08/2005
2,878,937	PRODUCTS WITH A MISSION	08/31/2004
2,878,931	RAVEN	08/31/2004
2,835,400	STINGRAY	04/20/2004
2,875,593	TALON	08/17/2004
2,872,541	UNCONVENTIONAL MEDIC	08/10/2004
3,291,479	CRICKIT	09/11/2007
3,034,465	BLACK TALON	12/27/2005

WHEREAS, North American Rescue Products, Inc., a South Carolina corporation, having a place of business at 481 Garlington Road, Suite A, Greenville, South Carolina 29617, is desirous of acquiring rights to said marks for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

NOW, THEREFORE, said Robert A. Castellani has and does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said North American Rescue Products, Inc., all rights, title and interest in and to the above marks worldwide, and to the above registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.

By:

Robert A. Castellani Owner/Individual

Date: /⁴ ○ ← ○ → , 2007

GREENVILLE 247444v1

RECORDED: 11/15/2007